FITNESS SYSTEMS

MULTI-FUNCTION HOME GYM

Model No. 207i

Assembly instructions, lllustrations & Parts List

-




HARDWARE IDENTIFER

N

X

N

N

M10x95 M10x50 M10x7S M10x70
BOLT(42)-8 BOLT(T)-1 BOLT(20}-14 BOLT(49)-3
M10x65 M10x50 M10x45 M10x35
BOLT(56)-17 BOLT{70}-2 BOLT{15)-6 BOLT(55)-4
M10x20 MBx25 M8x95 M10x200
BOLT(66)-2 BOLT(21)-6 BOLT(96)-2 BOLT(S3)-2
M8x10 M12x85 M12x70 M10 Méx12
BOLT(68)-2 BOLT{10)-1 BOLT(35)-4 NYLOCK NUT(8)-60 BOLT(63A2-2
& S S) S ©)
M12 *8 *10 @12 @30
NYLOCK NUT(28)-6 WASHER(97)-8 WASHER(9)-98 WASHER(29)-10 WASHERI63A1)-2

0 10 20 30 40 S50 60 70 80 90 100 120
nNannnnnnanannnnnnmamnman
RN RN L LR

0 172" 1 T2t 2 21727 3 31/2¢ L2




BOX 4 (BOX SIZE:260X210X145)

HARDWARE KIT BAG1 (IN BOX 2)

NO | DESCRIPTION | QTY | NOTY NO |DESCRIPTION | QTY | SPEC
92 Weight stack 4 16 |Pulley 16
39 |Nylon washer 4
94 |Weight bumper 2
19 |Big pulley 1
73 Guide rod plastic 9
spacer
41 |Cable limiter 16
93 |pin 1
BOX 5 (BOX SIZE:185X210X145) 95 |pulley of bumper | 1
NO | DESCRIPTION | QTY | NOTY 96 |Bolthex head 2 M8x95
92 Weight stack 5 | b 97 |Washer 8 D8

HARDWARE KIT BAG2 (IN BOX 2)

NO |DESCRIPTION | QTY | SPEC
21 |Bolt,hex head 6 |M8x25
55 |Bolt,hex head 4 [IM10x35
15 |Bolthex head 6 |M10x45
53 |Bolt,hex head 2. |IM10x200
42 |Bolt,hex head 8 [M10x95
BOX 6 (BOX SIZE:185X210X145) 20 |Bolt,hex head 14 [M10x75
NO .|' DESCRIPTION | QTY | NOTY 56 |Bolthex head 17 |IM10%65
92 Weight stack 5 7 |Bolt,hex head 1 [IM10x90
70 |Bolt,hex head 2 |IMI10x50
35 |Bolt,hex head 4 |M12x70
10 |Bolt,hex head 1 [M12x85
9 |Washer . 98 |@10
29 |Washer 10 |12
8 |Nylock 60 |[M10
28 |Nylock 6 [MI12
BOX 7 (BOX SIZE:185X210X145) 49 |Bolt,hex head 3 M10x70
NO | DESCRIPTION | QTY | NOTY 66 |Bolt,hex head 2 M10x20
92 Weight stack 5 '




BOX1(BOX SIZE: 1480%600%190)

NO DESCRION QTY NO DESCRIPTION QTY
. 32#Top frame 1 62#left handle bar 1
24# 31# 324 | 24#rectang plug(70*50) | 2 62# 84# 84#right handle bar 1
ASSEMBLE 31#metal bushing 2 30# 30#grip3 2
52# 24# 52#Leg press 1 48# 48# square plug(45mm) 1
ASSEMBLE | 24#square plug(50*70) 1 13# 13#Adjustment frme
5#Leg press frame 1 78# 78#Seat adjuster 1
5# 23# 24# | 23#square plug(50mm) 2 4A8# assembly
33# 12# 24#rectang plug(70*50) | 3 48# square plug(45mm)
33#bumper I 1 1#Rear support
12#pop-pin 1 DLy 12# pop-pin !
81# . HARDWARE KITBAG1(see details next page] 1
ASSEMBLE |  31#Connect tube b HARDWARE KIT[BAG2(see details next page] |
82# 82#Rear connect tube 1
o8# 98#foot stand plate 1
BOX2(BOX SIZE: 1250x905x180) - :
NO DESCRIPTION QTY NO DESCRIPTION QTY
3#23# 12# 3#Base frame 1 50# 48# 50#Backrest adjustment 1
ASSEMBLE | 23#quare plug(50mm) 1 ASSEMBLE 48#square plug(45mm) 1
12#pop-pin 2 60#
36# 37# 43#Cable 1 ASSEMBLE 60#Foam pad !
43# 4# 4#Cable 1 80# 24# 80#weight stack base 1
ASSEMBLE 36#chain 2 ASSEMBLE 24#rectangle plug(70*50) | 2
37#hook 4 54# ;
69% 26# 69%press arm I ASSEMBLE >tieannaa s 2
31#61# 26#grip 2 64# 23# 64#pedal 1
65# 31#metal busging 4 ASSEMBLE 23#square plug(50mm) 2
ASSEMBLE 61#round plug 2 45A|#/45A2# _ back cushion 1
65#plastic 2 45B# back cushion 1
47# 48# 47#leg lift adjustment L ASSEMBLE 45B# cushion 2
38# 38#Press frame 1
BOX3(BOX SIZE: 2030%x255%x190)
NO DESCRIPTION QTY NO DESCRIPTION QTY
14# 1 74%# 25# 74#Right hanndle bar 1
ASSEMBLE | !##double pulley frame 31# 25#grip2 I
17# ASSEMBLE 31#metal bushing 2
17#doubl lley fr
ASSEMBLE grRismRy rame ) 2 728 258 72#Lefi hanndle bar | |
34# 26# 26#grip 2 314 25#grip2 I
ASSEMBLE 34#lat bar 1 ASSEMBLE 31#metal bushing 2
774 26# IS O 1 90# 91# 90#weight selector rod 1
ASSEMBLE 26#grip 2 ASSEMBLE 91# Top weight stack
444 SI#31# S1#leg lift 1
44#center support 1
ASSEMBLE HPRO, : 584 31#metal bushing 2
18# s ASSEMBLE 58#square plug(38*30) 2
18#weight stack cov 1 pug
ASSEMBLE : 4 6# 6#connect plate 2
22# 23# 224#side frame 1 574# ST#connect plate 1
ASSEMBLE | 23#square plug(50mm) 2 59# 1# 59#Foam Roll 2
67# 67#pivot bracket 2 ASSEMBLE l#round plug 4




PARTS LIST

NO DESCRIPTION QTY NO DESCRIPTION QTY
1 jround plug(®25) 4 47 |leg lift adjustment )
2 |Top Frame Plate(130x68x85 1 48 |square plug(45mm) 4
3 |base frame 1 49 |bolt,hex head(M10x70) 3
4 |cable 1 50 |backrest adjustment 1
5 |leg press frame 1 51 |leglift 1
6 |connect plate(130x48x53) 2 52 [leg press 1
7 _|bolthex head(M10x90) 1 33 |bolthex head(M10x200) 2
8 |nylock nut(M10) 60 54 _|bearing leg press/house 2
9  |washer(®10) 98 55 |bolthex head(M10x35) 4
10 [bolthex head(M12x85) 1 56 [bolthex head(M10x65) 17

11 - |rear support 1 - 57 |connect plate(180x68x33) 1
12 |pop-pin 4 58 |[square plug(38mm) 2
13 |adjustment frame 1 59 |foam rod 2
14 |double pulley frame 1 60 |foam roll 4
15 |bolthex head(M10x45) 6 61 |round plug(®50) 2
16 [pulley 17 62 [left handle bar 1
17 |gride rod 2 63 |top shaft bearing/house 2
18 |weight stack cover 1 63A, |washer(®30) 2
19 |big pulley 1 63 A, |bolt,hex head(M6x12) 2

20 |bolt,hex head(M10x75) 14 64 |pedal 1

21 |bolt hex head(M8x25) 6 65 |plastic clip 2

22 |side frame 1 66 |bolt,hex head(M10x20) 2

23 |[square plug(50mm) 7 67 |pivot bracket 2

24 _|[rectangle pullg(75%50) 8 68 |bolthex head(M8x10) 2

25 |grip 2 2 . 69 |press arm ]

26 |grip 3 6 70 |bolt,hex head(M10x50) 2

28 |nylock nut(M12) 6 72 |left handle bar 1

29 |washer(®12) 10 73 |guide rod plastic spacer 2

30 |grip 1 2 74 |right handle bar 1

31 |metal bushing 12 77 |lower lat bar 1

32 |Top frame 1 78 |seat adjuster assembly 1

33 |bumper 1 80 |weight stack base 1

34 |[lat bar 1 81 |connecttube 1

35 |bolt,hex head(M12x70) 4 82 |rear connect tube 1

36 |chain ‘ 2 84 |right handle bar 1

37 |hook 4 90 |weight selector 1

38 |press fram 1 91 |top weight plate 1

39 |plastic spacer 4 92 |weight stack 19

41 |cable limiter 16 93 |pin 1

42 |bolt,hex head(M10x95) 8 94 |weight bumper 2

43 |cable A 1 95 |Horizon Pully Cover 1

44 |center support 1 96 |bolt,hex head(M8x95) 2

45A, {back cushion 1 97 |washer(®8) 8
45A, |back cushion 1 98 |foot stand plate ]
45B |cushion 2 99 |Push Arm Connect Plate 1

46 |shaft(M22x205) 1




